

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 180 OF 2012

M/S. SHRI GANESH TEXTFAB LID.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has instructions to withdraw this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

.....J.  
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 21, 2023.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4839/2011

M/S SULZER PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISEII

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 180/2012 (XV)

)

Date : 21-09-2023 These matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR  
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.  
Ms. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. H.r. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. V.C.S. Bharathi, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn Civil Appeal No(s). 4839 of 2011

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks liberty to place on record certain documents, the same be filed alongwith an affidavit within one week.

List after two weeks.

In Civil Appeal No(s). 180 of 2012

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in C.A. No. 180 of 2012 is placed on the file)