

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4839/2011

M/S SULZER PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISEII

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 200450/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. H.r. Rao, Adv.
Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the arguing counsel is unwell.

Hence, the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)